EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 1 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Frequency 1.544MHz to 77.76MHz
Frequency Tolerance/Stability Inclusive of all conditions: Calibration Tolerance at 25°C, Frequency Stability over the Operating Temperature Range,
Supply Voltage Change, Output Load Change, Shock, and Vibration.
±50ppm Maximum
Aging at 25°C ±2ppm/First Year Typical, ±10ppm/10 Years Maximum

Start Up Time 10mSec Maximum
Storage Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
ENVIRONMENTAL & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ESD Susceptibility MIL-STD-883, Method 3015, Class 1, HBM: 1500V
Fine Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A
Flammability UL94-V0
Gross Leak Test MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-883, Method 2002, Condition B
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Moisture Sensitivity J-STD-020, MSL 1
Resistance to Soldering Heat MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition K
Resistance to Solvents MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Solderability MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
Temperature Cycling MIL-STD-883, Method 1010, Condition B
Vibration MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 3 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
PIN CONNECTION
1 Control Voltage
2 Tri-State
3 Case Ground
4 Output
5 No Connect
6 Supply Voltage
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
All Tolerances are ±0.1
All Dimensions in Millimeters
EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 4 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
OUTPUT WAVEFORM & TIMING DIAGRAM
EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 5 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
TEST CIRCUIT FOR CMOS OUTPUT
Note 1: An external 0.01µF ceramic bypass capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF high frequency ceramic bypass capacitor close (less
Than 2mm) to the package ground and supply voltage pin is required.
Note 2: A low capacitance (<12pF), 10X attenuation factor, high impedance (>10Mohms), and high bandwidth (>300MHz) passive
Probe is recommended.
Note 3: Capacitance value CL includes sum of all probe and fixture capacitance.
EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 6 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
TEST CIRCUIT FOR TTL OUTPUT
Note 1: An external 0.01µF ceramic bypass capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF high frequency ceramic bypass capacitor close (less
Than 2mm) to the package ground and supply voltage pin is required.
Note 2: A low capacitance (<12pF), 10X attenuation factor, high impedance (>10Mohms), and high bandwidth (>300MHz) passive
Probe is recommended.
Note 3: Capacitance value CL includes sum of all probe and fixture capacitance.
Note 4: Resistance value RL is shown in Table 1. See applicable specification sheet for 'Load Drive Capability'.
Note 5: All diodes are MMBD7000, MMBD914, or equivalent.
EV32C6 Series
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 7 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
TAPE & REEL DIMENSIONS
Quantity per Reel: 1,000 Units
All Dimensions in Millimeters
Compliant to EIA-481
EV32C6 Series
RECOMMENDED SOLDER REFLOW METHOD
Revised N: 4/14/2014 Page 8 of 9 www.ecliptek.com
HIGH TEMPERATURE INFRARED/CONVECTION
TS MAX to TL (Ramp-up Rate) 3°C/Second Maximum
Preheat
- Temperature Minimum (TS MIN)